

State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 11-191

Complainant: No. 1423610934A

Judge: No. 1423610934B

ORDER

The complainant alleged that a superior court judge ruled improperly on several issues in her child support case. The commission reviewed the complaint and found no evidence of ethical misconduct on the part of the judge. Allegations that involve a judge's legal rulings are outside the jurisdiction of the commission. Accordingly, the complaint is dismissed in its entirety pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: September 26, 2011

FOR THE COMMISSION

/s/ George Riemer
George A. Riemer
Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed
to the complainant and the judge
on September 26, 2011

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

CONFIDENTIAL

State of Arizona
Commission on Judicial Conduct
1501 W. Washington Street, Suite 229
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY**COMPLAINT AGAINST A JUDGE****Your name:****Judge's name:****Date:** 7.29.11

Instructions: You can use this form or plain paper of the same size to file a complaint. Please describe in your own words what the judge did that you believe constitutes judicial misconduct. Be specific and list all of the names, dates, times and places that will help us understand your concerns. You may attach additional pages but not original court documents. Print or type on one side of the paper only, and keep a copy of the complaint for your files.

I filed an Enforcement for child support and
medical bills.

On Dec 16 was ordered to pay all
medical and insurance on our son. He refused
to give us a copy of the medical insurance card
he got credit on the child support work sheet
I felt that he should not get credit for this
so I filed a new worksheet. show the medical
on my side only.

He also stoped the child support before he
turned 18. He turned 18 on May 28th 2011
I recieved no payment for the month of
May. According to ARSS 25.320 and 25.501
I should of recieved a full month of
child support. The judge award no child
support because my son finish early to go
to college, but was denied by the court
and his father to Attend a University out
of the State. I still had to support him
the whole time. & The judge also refused
to reimburse the child support and medical.